

SUMMARY OF CHANGES BETWEEN H.R. 6684 AND H.R. 5652

H.R. 6884 is largely similar to the House-passed version of H.R.

5652. Below is a detailed list of changes contained in H.R. 6884.

- Long title changed to delete reference to “reconciliation”.
- In section 1, changed the short title to “Spending Reduction Act of 2012”.
- In section 2, conformed the table of contents to the changes below.
- Struck section 101 (short title of the Agriculture title).
- In (new) section 101, changed “June 30, 2012” to “February 28, 2013”.
- In section 109, changed effective date to upon enactment.
- In section 211, changed effective date to June 1, 2013.
- Updated findings in section 322 for latest data.
- In section 331, changed discretionary authorization to cover FY 2013 and 2014.
- Struck Title III, Subtitle D (flood insurance) to reflect prior enactment.
- In section 621, effective date changed to January 1, 2013.